mRD 6-16.04



	(Rev. 10/02) PATENT	5490 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	_ <b>V</b> _ <b>V</b> _ <b>V</b>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
i	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Research Investment Network, Inc.	Name: <u>American Video Graphics, L.P.</u>	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
i	🖺 Assignment 🖵 Merger	_	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>505 E. Travis, Suite</u>	
	Other	210	
		City: Marshall State: TX Zip: 75670	
	Execution Date: JUNE 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
ı	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,635,049	
		See Attachment A attached	
i	Additional numbers attached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No		
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: <u>Travis Gordon White</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{1,000.00}{}\)	
	Internal Address: McKcol Smith	Enclosed	
′16/200	4 GTON11 00000078 500613 4635049	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
EC:802	120.00 OP		
FC:802	1000.00 DA	8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 300 W. 6th Street,		
	Suite 1700	50-0613	
	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	
i	Travis_Gordon_White	1000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 27	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **ATTACHMENT A**

#### **U.S. PATENTS**

#### **Patent Number**

- 4,635,049
- 4,646,078
- 4,694,286
- 4,703,447
- 4,713,520
- 4,727,378
- 4,730,185
- 4,731,693
- 4,734,690
- 4,739,283
- 4,742,474
- 4,743,962
- 4,761,642
- 4,833,649
- 4,885,554
- 5,020,878
- 5,060,139
- 5,067,130
- 5,097,101
- 5,097,428
- 5,109,520
- 5,121,090
- 5,132,670
- 5,134,337
- 5,228,098

Austin 18656v2

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,635,049 "the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sign

gnature of Notary Public

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,646,078 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

) ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature@f\Notary Public

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,694,286 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,703,447 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LUCY F. MEDINA Commission # 1289953 Notary Public - California My Comm. Expines Jan 8, 2005

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,713,520 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

) ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,727,378 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,730,185 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Explires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,731,693 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,734,690 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

) ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,739,283 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,742,474 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

) ) ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

LUCY F MEDINA
Commission if 1764-63
Notary Public - Colifornia S
Orange County
My Comm (higher Jan 8, 7005)

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,743,962 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Wotary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,761,642 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,833,649 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 4,885,554 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Cornm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,020,878 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

Kenny Masaki

President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,060,139 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,067,130 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

Rv

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,097,101 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,097,428 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,109,520 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

) ) ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUC F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,121,090 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

Bv:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Cornm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,132,670 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,134,337 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

By:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCIA MEDINA
Commission and 1989/153
Notary Public Colifornic
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS, RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2355 Main Street, Irvine, California ("SELLER") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,228,098 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, American Video Graphics L.P., having a business address at 505 E. Travis, Suite 210; Marshall, Texas 75670("BUYER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto BUYER its successors and assigns, all remaining right, title and interest in and to the Patent, subject to any pre-existing licenses and the reserved license to and for the benefit of SELLER and its Affiliates, as specified between BUYER and SELLER in the Patent Sale Agreement, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that SELLER has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Patent, prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for and collect damages for such past infringement in the name of BUYER.

RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC.

Bv:

Kenny Masaki President and CEO

State of California County of Orange

) ) ss.

On June 14, 2004, before me, Lucy Medina, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenny Masaki, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUCY F. MEDINA
Commission # 1289953
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public